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Dear Readers,

In these times, it is essential to reflect on the evolving 
landscape of education and the remarkable strides we 
have made, particularly in the realm of digital education. 
The integration of technology into our teaching methodol-
ogies has transformed classrooms into dynamic learning 
environments where knowledge is accessible at the touch 
of a button.
 
At CEC the words of Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam resonate deeply: 
“The best brains of the nation may be found on the last 
benches of the classroom.” In this spirit, digital education 
enables us to reach every student, regardless of their 
geographical location or socio-economic background. It 
provides tools that can cater to diverse learning needs and 
styles, making education more inclusive and equitable. At 
CEC, we also recognize the need to create opportunities 
for discovery and innovations and to create learners who 
are capable of creating knowledge in turn. Capacity Build-
ing Workshops and Faculty Development Programmes 
provide a platform for faculty members to come together 
and brainstorm the future of education. As part of our 
diligent commitment to training and developing teachers, 
we have been continuously collaborating with universities 
and EMRCs, taking Digital Education across the country. 

As we honor the invaluable contributions of teachers this 
month, let us also celebrate the role of digital tools in 
amplifying our impact and driving educational excellence. 
To all the dedicated educators who light the lamps of 
curiosity within us, nurturing our minds to blossom with 
creativity and understanding, CEC wishes you a “Happy 
Teacher’s Day!”. Together, we can shape a brighter, more 
connected future for education.

 
Jai Hind!

Director, CEC
Prof. Jagat Bhushan Nadda
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falsification of data. This may involve selectively 
excluding or altering data points, fabricating experi-
mental results, or misrepresenting statistical analy-
ses. Falsified data can lead to erroneous conclusions, 
which can misinform scientific understanding and 
potentially harm individuals or society if acted upon. 
Falsification damages the trustworthiness of 
researchers, institutions, and the scientific commu-
nity as a whole. It undermines confidence in the 
reliability and credibility of research findings.

Fabrication
Similar to falsification, fabrication of research 
involves inventing or concocting data, experiments, 
or findings that do not exist. This may involve creat-
ing fictitious research subjects, experiments, or 
results to support a desired hypothesis or conclu-
sion. Fabricating data violates fundamental princi-
ples of research integrity, honesty, and transparency. 
It undermines the trustworthiness of scientific inqui-
ry and compromises the integrity of the research 

esearch misconduct and malpractice 
refer to unethical or improper 
conduct that undermines the integri-
ty, credibility, and reliability of 

research findings. These can take various forms and 
may occur at any stage of the research process. 
Research misconduct encompasses actions such as 
fabrication, falsification, plagiarism, etc., striking at 
the core of scientific integrity. Often, research 
misconduct is a wilful act with ulterior motives. 
Research misconduct or malpractice can have 
far-reaching consequences that impact various 
aspects of one’s personal life and career, the 
funders, the scientific community, academia, and 
society as a whole. This article explores some 
common research misconducts by individuals and 
publishers.

Falsification
Manipulating research data, images, or results to 
present false or misleading findings is considered 

R
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process. Fabrication misrepresents the reality of the 
observed phenomenon, leading to false conclusions 
and potentially harmful actions or decisions based 
on those conclusions.

P-Hacking
A grey area of scientific research practice and often 
pervasive that undermines the ethical scientific 
research and conduct is called p-hacking. It is also 
known by di�erent names such as data dredging, 
data grubbing, data butchery, data fishing, selective 
inference, significance chasing, and significance 
questing. P-hacking involves researchers collecting 
or selecting data or statistical analyses until non-sig-
nificant results become significant. In other words, 
p-hacking involves cherry-picking method of culling 
important and reliable data till a desired result is 
achieved. This practice often gives rise to false posi-
tive which misleads or misinforms readers and infor-
mation users. 

Plagiarism
Presenting someone else's ideas, words, or work as 
one's own without proper attribution. This includes 
copying verbatim text from sources without quota-
tion marks or citations, paraphrasing content with-
out proper acknowledgement, or using ideas without 
permission. In academic settings, plagiarism can 
lead to severe penalties, including failing grades, 
expulsion from educational institutions, or revoca-
tion of academic degrees. It undermines the integrity 
of the educational process and devalues the e�orts 
of honest students.

Duplicate or Redundant Publication 
The publication of the same research findings in 
multiple journals or venues without proper disclo-
sure or acknowledgement is considered a duplicate 
or redundant publication. This includes submitting 
substantially similar manuscripts to di�erent 
journals simultaneously or republishing previously 
published work without permission. Duplicate publi-
cation distorts the scientific record by artificially 
inflating the apparent significance or impact of 
research findings. It can create a false impression of 
consensus or corroborating evidence where none 
exists, leading to misinterpretation of scientific 
literature.

Salami Slicing
Also called least publishable unit (LPU), is a decep-
tive practice in academic publishing where 
researchers divide research findings into multiple 
smaller publications to artificially inflate publica-
tion metrics or enhance academic credentials. This 
practice involves publishing incremental or margin-
al results as separate papers rather than integrating 
them into a single comprehensive study. By break-
ing down research into smaller units, salami slicing 
dilutes the scientific contributions of the work. It 
fragments knowledge and makes it more di�cult 
for readers to understand the full context and impli-
cations of the research.

Conflict of Interest
Failing to disclose or manage conflicts of interest 
(COI) that could influence the objectivity, integrity, 
or impartiality of research. This includes financial, 
personal, or professional relationships that could 
bias research findings or compromise ethical stan-
dards. Conflict of interest occurs when an individual 
or entity has competing interests that could poten-
tially bias their actions, decisions, or judgments in a 
way that undermines their impartiality, objectivity, 
or integrity. COI can arise in various contexts, 
including academic research, professional relation-
ships, business transactions, and public policymak-
ing.
 
Ethical Violations
Ethical violations include a range of research 
misconduct and practices that violate ethical princi-
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ples or regulatory requirements. This may include 
conducting research without proper informed 
consent, failing to protect the rights and welfare of 
research participants, or disregarding ethical guide-
lines for research involving human or animal 
subjects.

Retraction Evasion
Resisting or delaying the retraction of research 
publications found to contain fraudulent or errone-
ous data. This may involve ignoring requests for 
retraction, obstructing investigations into research 
misconduct, or attempting to discredit or intimidate 
whistleblowers. Failure to retract flawed or fraudu-
lent research allows misinformation to persist 
within the scientific literature, potentially mislead-
ing other researchers, professionals, policymakers, 
and the public. This perpetuates inaccuracies and 
can have detrimental e�ects on subsequent 
research, decision-making, and public trust in 
science.

Peer Review Manipulation
Manipulation of the peer review process is done to 
influence the acceptance or rejection of manu-
scripts. This may involve collusion with reviewers, 
submitting fraudulent reviews, or coercing editors 
or reviewers to favourably review or publish 
research. Peer review manipulation can lead to the 
acceptance of low-quality or flawed research 
papers, as unethical tactics may bypass critical eval-
uation of the scientific merit, validity, and reliability 
of the research. This compromises the integrity and 
credibility of the academic literature.

Misrepresentation of Credentials
Falsifying academic or professional credentials, 
a�liations, or qualifications is considered a misrep-
resentation of credentials. This is a practice to gain 
research funding, employment, or recognition. This 
may involve claiming degrees, certifications, or 
honours that have not been earned or misrepresent-
ing institutional a�liations or positions or flimsy or 
superficial association with institutions.
 
Wrong Attribution of Authorship
Wrong attribution of authorship, also known as 
authorship misconduct, occurs when individuals are 
credited as authors of a research publication with-

out meeting the criteria for authorship or without 
their consent. This can take several forms and may 
involve both intentional and unintentional actions. 
Wrong attribution includes ghost authorship, 
honorary authorship, etc.
 
Wrong Citation
Wrong citation, also known as citation manipula-
tion or citation fraud, occurs when references are 
inaccurately or dishonestly cited in research publi-
cations. This can take various forms and may involve 
intentional or unintentional actions. The wrong 
citation also includes self-citation, mutual citation 
and preferential citation to inflate the citation 
count.

Research misconduct undermines the integrity of 
scientific inquiry, eroding public trust and impeding 
progress. Fabrication, falsification, and plagiarism 
not only distort findings but also waste resources 
and misdirect future investigations. Addressing 
misconduct demands robust policies, transparent 
oversight, and a culture of ethical accountability. 
Vigilance against such practices is essential to 
maintain the credibility of research and ensure the 
advancement of knowledge for the betterment of 
society. Ultimately, fostering an environment of 
honesty and integrity is paramount to upholding the 
principles of scientific inquiry and safeguarding the 
integrity of the academic community.

Disclaimer: Views expressed in the article are personal.



Mateen Ahmad
Assistant Professor at AJKMCRC,
Ex-HoD Sound Deptt. at FTII, Pune
Jamia Millia Islamia,
New Delhi
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WAYAM, launched in 2017, emerged 
as a pioneering initiative by the 
Government of India to revolution-
ize the education sector. SWAYAM, 

an initiative by the Government of India, and 
immersive media, examines how this integration is 
reshaping digital education. By exploring cultural 
immersion, collaborative learning environments, 
technological accessibility, and empirical 
evidence, this article presents a comprehensive 
analysis of the transformative potential of 
SWAYAM in the digital education landscape.

The impact of SWAYAM extends beyond national 
boundaries, influencing the global discourse on 
open education. This section delineates the plat-
form's global relevance and contributions, empha-
sizing its role in shaping the future of education 
worldwide.

Immersive Media in Education: Theoretical 
Framework and Pedagogical Implications

Theoretical Underpinnings of Immersive 

S

Majaz M. Siddiqi
Research Scholar at D/o -
Educational Studies,
Jamia Millia Islamia, 
New Delhi 

Learning Environments: Immersive media, 
encompassing virtual reality (VR) and augment-
ed reality (AR), is grounded in established 
educational theories. This section explores the 
theoretical foundations that support the inte-
gration of immersive technologies in education-
al settings, providing a conceptual framework 
for their application.

Pedagogical Theories Supporting Immersive 
Media Integration: This section delves into 
pedagogical theories such as constructivism 
and experiential learning, elucidating how they 
align with and bolster the e�ectiveness of 
immersive learning environments. It examines 
how these theories inform instructional design 
within the context of SWAYAM's immersive 
education approach.

SWAYAM's Course Catalog: Diverse Disciplines 
and Inclusive Education

Overview of SWAYAM's Multidisciplinary 
Course O�erings: SWAYAM boasts a compre-

THE SWAYAM EXPERIENCE: 
IMMERSIVE MEDIA'S ROLE 
IN DIGITAL EDUCATION



CEC News September 202408

hensive course catalog spanning various disci-
plines. This section provides a detailed overview 
of the diverse array of courses available, high-
lighting the breadth and depth of educational 
content o�ered on the platform.

Addressing Educational Disparities through 
Inclusivity in Course Content: Inclusivity lies at 
the heart of SWAYAM's mission. This section 
examines how the platform addresses education-
al disparities by ensuring that courses cater to a 
wide audience, including learners from underpriv-
ileged backgrounds and remote areas.

Immersive Technologies: VR, AR, and Their Educa-
tional Applications

Virtual Reality (VR) and its Impact on Learning 
Experiences: Virtual reality revolutionizes the 
learning experience by creating immersive, inter-
active environments. This section explores the 
profound impact of VR on learner engagement, 
knowledge retention, and skill development 
within the context of SWAYAM's educational o�er-
ings.

Augmented Reality (AR) as an Enhancer of 
Educational Contextualization: Augmented reali-
ty supplements real-world experiences with 
digital elements, providing a unique approach to 
contextualize learning. This section elucidates 
how AR enriches educational content on SWAYAM 
by overlaying digital information onto physical 
environments.

Virtual Laboratories: A Revolutionary Approach to 
STEM Education

Challenges in Conventional Laboratory-Based 
Learning: Traditional laboratory-based learning 
presents logistical and resource-related challeng-
es. This section outlines the limitations of 
conventional labs and highlights how SWAYAM's 
virtual laboratories address these issues, provid-
ing a viable alternative for STEM education.

Simulated Laboratories: Advantages, Limita-
tions, and Future Prospects: This section o�ers a 
comprehensive examination of the advantages 
and potential limitations of virtual laboratories. It 
also explores future prospects for the evolution 
and refinement of simulated labs within the 
SWAYAM framework.

Cultural Immersion through SWAYAM: Art, History, 
and Architectural Exploration

Virtual Tours and Cultural Appreciation in Digital 
Learning Environments: SWAYAM leverages 
immersive media to o�er virtual tours, providing 
learners with the opportunity to explore cultural 
landmarks, museums, and historical sites. This 
section delves into how these virtual experiences 
foster cultural appreciation and broaden learners' 
understanding of art, history, and architectural 
marvels.

Integrating Historical and Cultural Contexts into 
Course Curriculum: By infusing historical and 
cultural contexts into course content, SWAYAM 
enhances the depth and relevance of educational 
materials. This section discusses the strategies 
employed to integrate cultural narratives, ensur-
ing that learners gain a holistic understanding of 
subject matter within a broader historical frame-
work.

Fostering Collaborative Learning Environments with 
Immersive Media

Advantages of Collaborative Learning in Virtual 
Classrooms: Collaborative learning is a corner-
stone of e�ective education. This section explores 
how immersive media when integrated into 
SWAYAM, facilitates dynamic interactions, group 
projects, and simulations. It highlights the advan-
tages of collaborative learning, including 
enhanced critical thinking, problem-solving, and 
communication skills.

Technology-Facilitated Communication and 
Group Dynamics in Education: Immersive environ-
ments in SWAYAM provide unique opportunities 
for learners to engage in virtual classrooms. This 
section analyzes the impact of technology-facili-
tated communication on group dynamics, shed-
ding light on how it shapes the learning experi-
ence and prepares learners for collaborative work 
in the digital age.

Addressing Technological Barriers: Accessibility and 
Infrastructure Challenges

Ensuring Equitable Access to Immersive Learn-
ing Environments: Accessibility is a critical 
concern in digital education. This section discuss-
es measures taken by SWAYAM to ensure that 
learners from diverse backgrounds have equal 
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access to immersive learning experiences. It 
explores initiatives aimed at bridging the digital 
divide and providing equitable educational oppor-
tunities.

Strategies for Overcoming Technological Limita-
tions in Resource-Constrained Settings: SWAYAM 
faces the challenge of reaching learners in 
resource-constrained environments. This section 
outlines strategies employed to overcome techno-
logical limitations, including optimizing content 
for various devices and leveraging low-bandwidth 
solutions. It emphasizes the importance of adapt-
ability in ensuring widespread accessibility.

Assessing the E�cacy of SWAYAM-Immersive Media 
Integration: An Empirical Evidence

Methodologies for Evaluating Learning 
Outcomes and User Engagement: This section 
delves into the methodologies used to assess the 
impact of SWAYAM's immersive approach on learn-
ing outcomes and user engagement. It discusses 
tools, metrics, and assessment frameworks 
employed in empirical studies.

Empirical Insights into the Impact of Immersive 
Media on SWAYAM Education: Drawing on empiri-
cal evidence, this section presents insights into 
how the integration of immersive media in 
SWAYAM influences learner performance, reten-
tion, and engagement. It provides a data-driven 

perspective on the e�cacy of this educational 
approach.

Future Directions: Enhancing SWAYAM's Immersive 
Learning Ecosystem

Innovations and Emerging Technologies in 
Immersive Education: This section forecasts the 
future of immersive education within the SWAYAM 
ecosystem. It explores cutting-edge technologies, 
such as extended reality (XR) and artificial intelli-
gence (AI), and their potential to further enhance 
learning experiences. Additionally, it examines 
trends in instructional design and content devel-
opment that are poised to shape the future of 
SWAYAM.

Recommendations for Scaling and Improving 
SWAYAM's Immersive Learning Initiatives: To 
maximize the impact of immersive media, this 
section provides strategic recommendations for 
scaling and refining SWAYAM's immersive learning 
initiatives. It addresses factors such as content 
diversity, technological infrastructure, and learner 
engagement strategies. Furthermore, it o�ers 
insights into potential partnerships with industry 
leaders and educational institutions to foster 
innovation.

Conclusion: The Transformative Potential of 
SWAYAM-Immersive Media Integration

Summary of Key Findings and Implications: The 
key findings of the article, highlight the multifac-
eted impact of immersive media on SWAYAM. It 
emphasizes how immersive technologies enrich 
learning experiences, foster collaboration, and 
bridge educational disparities. Additionally, it 
underscores the potential of SWAYAM to serve as 
a model for inclusive, accessible digital education 
on a global scale.

Envisioning a Future of Inclusive, Immersive 
Digital Education with SWAYAM:  It o�ers a 
visionary outlook on the future of digital educa-
tion, with SWAYAM at the forefront. It envisions a 
landscape where immersive technologies seam-
lessly integrate with pedagogy, transcending 
geographical boundaries and ensuring access for 
all learners. The article concludes by a�rming 
SWAYAM's pivotal role in democratizing education 
and shaping a more inclusive, immersive educa-
tional future.

Disclaimer: Views expressed in the article are personal.



CEC o�cials and sta� members celebrate the 78th Independence Day on CEC Campus 
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Prof. J.B. Nadda, Director, CEC, addresses attendees at the 
78th Independence day celebrations 
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शैि�क संचार संकाय ने मनाया 78वां स्वतंत्रता 
िदवस समारोह 
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78th Independence Day celebrations @CEC

The 78th Independence Day was celebrated at the Consortium for Educational Communication on the 15th of 
August, 2024. To mark the occasion, a flag hoisting ceremony was held on CEC premises in the presence of 
CEC employees and o�cials.

Prof J.B. Nadda, Director CEC, stressed the need to recall, remember and honour the sacrifices and contribu-
tions made by freedom fighters during India’s independence struggle. Addressing the sta�, Prof. Nadda said, 
“Our Independence was a hard-earned endeavour. We must continue to serve our nation with even more 
sacrifice and enthusiasm.” He also motivated the sta� by highlighting how CEC has been continuously 
contributing to the realm of Digital Education over the years and appreciated their hard work. On the occa-
sion, sweets were also distributed.

ActivitiesActivities
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Prof. J. B. Nadda receives a momento during the National Public Relations Day celebrations at PRSI Hyderabad  
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National Public Relat ions Education Day @PRSI Hyderabad

Prof. J. B. Nadda, Director, CEC, graced the National Public Relations Education Day celebrations on the 6th of 
August, 2024 in Hyderabad. As the Guest of Honour and keynote speaker at the event organised by the Public 
Relations Society of India and the Dr. CVNR PR Foundation; Prof. Nadda elucidated upon the pivotal impor-
tance and role of public relations in India. He highlighted the critical challenges that PR professionals will 
encounter in the future, o�ering insightful perspectives to the audience.

The event was honored by the presence of Captain Uttam Kumar Reddy, the Honorable Minister for Irrigation, 
Telangana; Sri K. Srinivas Reddy, Chairman of the Press Academy (Cabinet Rank), Telangana; Mr. P. Ragh-
upathi, Director of EMRC, Osmania University; and other luminaries from the public relations fraternity.
At the event, Ch. Srinivasa Rao, GM, Corporate Communications, NMDC, was awarded the Dr. CVN-PRSI Best 
PR Manager of the Year 2024, a prestigious accolade presented by Prof. Nadda. Additionally, Prof. Nadda, in 
collaboration with other esteemed dignitaries, unveiled a book titled, “Ramaneeya Gnapakaalu,” authored by 
Smt. C. Rama Devi, further adding to the significance and grandeur of the event.
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Committee Meeting for SWAYAM Promotion held at  EMRC Srinagar
A Committee meeting for the promotion and publicity of courses o�ered under the SWAYAM/SWAYAM 
PRABHA projects was held on the 5th of July, 2024 at the EMRC Srinagar, University of Kashmir.
This initiative, led by the Vice-Chancellor, University of Kashmir, Prof. Nelofar Khan, aims to boost enroll-
ment in SWAYAM courses and enhance their visibility.

The meeting concluded with a commitment to implement various strategies such as promotion of the cours-
es by installing hoardings and posters around campus, active promotion of courses o�ered by EMRC 
Srinagar, and organisation of orientation courses across the state. These strategies will be implemented to 
e�ectively increase enrollment and awareness of SWAYAM courses. They are expected to significantly 
enhance the reach and impact of the SWAYAM/SWAYAM PRABHA projects within the University of Kashmir 
and its a�liated institutions.

2-day orientat ion programme on MOOCs/Digital  Content Development 
organised at  EMRC Srinagar
A 2-day orientation programme on MOOCs/ Digital Content Development was organised on the 18th and 19th 
of July, 2024 at EMRC Srinagar, University of Kashmir, in collaboration with the Department of Communica-
tion and Journalism (DCJ), Central University of Kashmir (CUK). 

Director, EMRC, Dr Salima Jan, outlined the genesis of platforms like SWAYAM and noted the objectives of 
such learning modes and models.“We are living in a world where knowledge is no longer confined to the 
pages of textbooks but rather accessible at the tap of a screen,” she said adding that it is the teachers who 
strengthen communities by enabling them to navigate the ever-involving landscape of digital platforms and 
embrace emerging technologies. The Programme aimed to enhance the digital pedagogical skills of the 
university faculty members, encouraging a culture of innovation in education. Nearly 70 faculty members 
from CUK attended the programme and were equipped with the necessary skills and knowledge to develop 
and deliver e�ective digital content, ultimately enhancing the quality of education provided to students.
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Lecture of the Month

A�liation

Subject Expert
Dr. Priti Jagwani

About the Expert

Dr. Priti Jagwani is an alumnus of IIT Delhi. She has received her 
MTech and PhD. from IIT Delhi. She is currently serving as Associ-
ate Professor in the Dept. of Computer Science, Aryabhatta 
college, University of Delhi. She has served academia for more 
than 18 years. She has published many papers with Springer, 
IEEE, IGI Global and Inderscience publishers. She has also 
successfully completed the Innovation project of University of 
Delhi and a project for MGNCRE, Ministry of Education. She is 
also working as a reviewer for many conferences of repute and 
has presented her research papers at international conferences 
in Japan and China. She is the recipient of the prestigious Top 50 
Women in Education Leaders award (2019) by World Education 
Congress. She has been associated with National Council for 
Promotion of Sindhi Language (NCPSL) as a Computer Expert. 
Under this initiative she has delivered many talks for enrichment 
of Sindhi Language.

Excerpt from the Lecture

The lecture serves as a detailed explanation of Java Database 
Connectivity (JDBC), which is a vital API in Java programming for 
accessing and manipulating databases. It begins by explaining 
JDBC’s role as a Java-based data access technology that allows 
developers to seamlessly connect Java applications to various 
data sources, including relational databases. This API is part of 
the Java Standard Edition and requires a JDBC driver specific to 
the database being accessed.

The lecture  also outlines the standard steps required to connect 
a Java application to a database using JDBC: registering the 
driver class, creating a connection, generating a statement, 
executing queries, and finally, closing the connection. This 
process is illustrated with practical examples for connecting to 
both MySQL and Oracle databases, providing the necessary 
syntax for driver classes, connection URLs, and SQL statements.

Associate Professor
Dept. of Computer Science
Aryabhatta college, 
University of Delhi

Learning Objectives

Understand the Fundamentals of JDBC

Learn the JDBC Architecture

Identify and Use Key JDBC Components

Implement JDBC in Java Applications

Title

Scan for lecture
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A Programme From CEC Archives

CATEGORY 

SCREENING

DEVELOPMENT 

SYNOPSIS - It is a story of Twenty-five 
researchers selected from different fields 
who assembled in Srinagar, Kashmir for 
summer school camp. Summer school 
camps are organized to achieve national 
targets of increasing awareness among 
youth regarding biodiversity and conserva-
tion. Since the Himalayas are a globally 
recognized biodiversity hotspot, and also a 
region prone to be affected by environmen-
tal change, the documentary tries to high-
light the importance of preserving biodiversi-
ty through these camps involving potential 
scientists, administrators, academicians, 
students, practitioners involved in govern-
ment and non-government institutions.

Profile  
 
With an experience of nearly 30 years in filmmaking, 
Prof Shahid is a former US Fulbright Fellow at 
Syracuse University, New York. He served as Director 
of the Commonwealth Educational Media Centre for 
Asia (CEMCA) - A UN mission for Commonwealth 
Asian countries in New Delhi, besides heading the 
Educational Multimedia Research Centre, Srinagar. 
He is currently Professor and Dean at the Depart-
ment of Convergent Journalism, School of Media 
Studies, Central University of Kashmir.  

Inam ul Rehman has a decade long experience in 
filmmaking. He has made many corporate films for 
the EMMRC, Srinagar. Before being appointed at the 
EMMRC, he worked in many regional newspapers of 
Jammu and Kashmir, and also made films for corpo-
rate sector.   This is his first film on environment 
related subject.

Citation of 14 th Prakriti International Documentary Film Festival
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The Consortium for Educational Communication invites you!

CONTRIBUTE ARTICLES TO OUR MONTHLY NEWSLETTER! 

Following are the basic guidelines for article submissions:

Word Limit: 900-1200 words

Topic: Digital Education and related areas 

How to Submit?
A Word file containing the article 
should be sent to sanyacec@gmail.com 
/ research.cec10@gmail.com

Attach a scanned passport-size photograph 
with a brief profile while sending the
 article (refer to the detailed guidelines)

Please note:  Contributions to the 
newsletter are voluntary and non-monetary.

Avoid plagiarism.

The article can include subheadings/tables/bullet points.

The article should include a catchy headline.

Must include an opening paragraph and conclusion.

Use communicative English.

Publication of articles is subject to the scrutiny of  
the editorial board.

Refer to digital copies of the published newsletters at
 https://cec.nic.in/cec/newsletter

Scan here for the detailed 
guidelines and attached form



CEC MOOCs on SWAYAM
S.No.

 Course 
Level

Degree 
Programme

Subject Course Title  Start date 

1 PG M.Sc. Food Technology Functional Foods and Nutraceuticals 07.07.2024 31.10.2024

2 UG B.Sc. Food Technology Human Nutrition and Biochemistry 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

3 UG B.Sc Agriculture Post Harvest Management of Fruits and Vegetables 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

4 UG B.Sc Agriculture Diseases of Horticultural Crops and their Management 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

5 PG M.A. Sanskrit Indian VastuShastra 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

6 UG B.A. History Art Appreciation: An Introduction to Indian Art 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

7 UG B.A Performing Arts Junior Course in Kathak 01.07.20204 22.09.2024

8 UG B.A Performing Arts Indian Classical Dance - Kathak 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

9 UG B.Sc Biotechnology Marine Biotechnology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

10 UG BSC Biochemistry Basic Concepts in Enzymology 08.07.2024 25.09.2024

11 PG M.Sc. Biochemistry Analytical Techniques In Biochemistry 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

12 UG B Sc Zoology Fish & Fisheries 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

13 UG B.Sc Biochemistry General  Microbiology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

14 UG B.Sc Biochemistry Plant Biochemistry and Plant Biotechnology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

15 UG B.Sc Biochemistry Immunology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

16 UG B.Sc Microbiology Plant Physiology and Metabolism 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

17 UG Bsc. Microbiology Advanced Microbiology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

18 UG BSc Science Basic Human Genetics 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

19 UG B.A Science Molecular Biology 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

20 PG M.Tech Geology Metamorphic Petrology & Thermodynamics 08.07.2024 30.10.2024

21 UG B.B.A Commerce Personality Development and Communication Skills 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

22 UG BCA Commerce Communication and Business Correspondence 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

23 UG B.Com. Commerce Income Tax Law & Practice 11.07.2024 31.10.2024

24 PG
B Com/M 
Com/MBA

Commerce, 
Mamagement

Direct Tax Laws and Practice 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

25 UG B.Com/ BBA Commerce Income Tax 08.07.2024 22.10.2024

26 UG B.Com Commerce E-Commerce 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

27 UG B.Com Commerce The Principles of Entrpreneurship 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

28 UG B.Com Commerce Cost Accounting 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

29 UG B.Com Commerce Entrepreneurship Development 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

30 UG B.Com Commerce Management Accounting 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

31 UG
B.A/B. Sc./ 
B.Com /BBA

Vocational Computer Fundamentals 11.07.2024 31.10.2024

32 UG B.Sc. Computer Science Programming in Python 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

33 UG B.Sc Computer Science Data Mining 10.07.2024 30.09.2024

34 UG B.Sc Computer Science Introductory Concepts of Digital Computing 08.07.2024 25.09.2024

35 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Cyber Laws 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

36 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Information Security 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

37 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Cryptography 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

38 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Introduction to Data Structures 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

39 UG
B.A/B. 

Sc./B.com
Computer Science Computer Applications in Business 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

40 UG B.Sc. Chemistry Chemistry of d – Block Elements, Quantum Chemistry & Spectroscopy 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

41 PG M. Sc. Chemistry Organic Chemistry 1 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

42 UG B.Ed Education Basic Concepts in Education 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

43 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Identification of Children with Visual Impairment & Assessment of Needs 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

44 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Braille & Assistive Devices 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

S.No.
 Course 

Level
Degree 

Programme
Subject Course Title  Start date 

1 PG M.Sc. Food Technology Functional Foods and Nutraceuticals 07.07.2024

2 UG B.Sc. Food Technology Human Nutrition and Biochemistry 15.07.2024

3 UG B.Sc Agriculture Post Harvest Management of Fruits and Vegetables 15.07.2024

4 UG B.Sc Agriculture Diseases of Horticultural Crops and their Management 15.07.2024

5 PG M.A. Sanskrit Indian VastuShastra 08.07.2024

6 UG B.A. History Art Appreciation: An Introduction to Indian Art 15.07.2024

7 UG B.A Performing Arts Junior Course in Kathak 01.07.20204

8 UG B.A Performing Arts Indian Classical Dance - Kathak 15.07.2024

9 UG B.Sc Biotechnology Marine Biotechnology 15.07.2024

10 UG BSC Biochemistry Basic Concepts in Enzymology 08.07.2024

11 PG M.Sc. Biochemistry Analytical Techniques In Biochemistry 01.07.2024

12 UG B Sc Zoology Fish & Fisheries 08.07.2024

13 UG B.Sc Biochemistry General  Microbiology 15.07.2024

14 UG B.Sc Biochemistry Plant Biochemistry and Plant Biotechnology 15.07.2024

15 UG B.Sc Biochemistry Immunology 15.07.2024

16 UG B.Sc Microbiology Plant Physiology and Metabolism 15.07.2024

17 UG Bsc. Microbiology Advanced Microbiology 15.07.2024

18 UG BSc Science Basic Human Genetics 08.07.2024

19 UG B.A Science Molecular Biology 01.07.2024

20 PG M.Tech Geology Metamorphic Petrology & Thermodynamics 08.07.2024

21 UG B.B.A Commerce Personality Development and Communication Skills 15.07.2024

22 UG BCA Commerce Communication and Business Correspondence 15.07.2024

23 UG B.Com. Commerce Income Tax Law & Practice 11.07.2024

24 PG
B Com/M 
Com/MBA

Commerce, 
Mamagement

Direct Tax Laws and Practice 15.07.2024

25 UG B.Com/ BBA Commerce Income Tax 08.07.2024

26 UG B.Com Commerce E-Commerce 08.07.2024

27 UG B.Com Commerce The Principles of Entrpreneurship 08.07.2024

28 UG B.Com Commerce Cost Accounting 08.07.2024

29 UG B.Com Commerce Entrepreneurship Development 08.07.2024

30 UG B.Com Commerce Management Accounting 01.07.2024

31 UG
B.A/B. Sc./ 
B.Com /BBA

Vocational Computer Fundamentals 11.07.2024

32 UG B.Sc. Computer Science Programming in Python 15.07.2024

33 UG B.Sc Computer Science Data Mining 10.07.2024

34 UG B.Sc Computer Science Introductory Concepts of Digital Computing 08.07.2024

35 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Cyber Laws 08.07.2024

36 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Information Security 15.07.2024

37 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Cryptography 08.07.2024

38 UG BA (Hons) Computer Science Introduction to Data Structures 08.07.2024

39 UG
B.A/B. 

Sc./B.com
Computer Science Computer Applications in Business 08.07.2024

40 UG B.Sc. Chemistry Chemistry of d – Block Elements, Quantum Chemistry & Spectroscopy 15.07.2024

41 PG M. Sc. Chemistry Organic Chemistry 1 15.07.2024

42 UG B.Ed Education Basic Concepts in Education 15.07.2024

43 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Identification of Children with Visual Impairment & Assessment of Needs 10.07.2024

44 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Braille & Assistive Devices 10.07.2024
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List of Courses for 
July - December 2024 Semester

 End date Enrolment Date Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Rekha Sharma 1st Rashtrasant Tukadoji M.Nagpur Univ 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Vipparti Vijaya Lakshmi 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Nongallei Pebam 1st Manipur University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Bireshwar Sinha 2nd Manipur University 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Pravesh Vyas 1st Shri Lal Bahadur S.N. Sanskrit Univ., Delhi 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Kakoli Gogoi 1st Dibrugarh University 2

22.09.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Amita Dutt 1st St Xavier's College, Kolkata 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Pta. Maneesha Sathe 2nd SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.V.Arul 2nd Pondicherry University 4

25.09.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Deepa G Muricken 2nd University of Calicut 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.Ashok Sharma 1st AIIMS, New Delhi 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Kespi A Pithawala 2nd Gujarat University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Ishwori Laitonjam 2nd Manipur University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. K. Sanataombi Devi 1st Manipur University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Reena Haobam 2nd Manipur University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Sudeshna S. Choudhury 2nd St Xavier's College, Kolkata 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Arup Kumar Mitra 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Md. Niamat Ali 2nd University of Kashmir 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof. Bashir A. Ganai 2nd University of Kashmir 4

30.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Prof. H. Thomas 1st Dr. Harisingh G. Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Sachin Surve 1st SPPU, Pune 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Bageshree Deo 2nd SPPU, Pune 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Suresh Patidar 1st Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Subhrangshu Sekhar 2nd Tezpur University 4

22.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Alice Mani 1st University of Calicut 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. Karunesh Saxena 2nd J N Vyas University, Jodhpur 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Meeta Nihalai 1st JNVU Jodhpur 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 AMITA BISSA 2nd JNVU 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Nilam Panchal 1st Gujarat University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Deepak Raste 2nd Gujarat University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Sanjay Tanwani 2nd Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Rizwan Rehman 1st Dibrugarh University 4

30.09.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Mr. L. Abraham David 2nd M.K.University 4

25.09.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024
Ms. Betsy Chacko

1st University of Calicut 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Vishal Goyal 2nd Punjabi University, Patiala 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Maninder Singh 1st Thapar University, Patiala 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Rajesh Kumar Bawa 2nd Punjabi University, Patiala 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Gurpreet Singh Lehal 1st Punjabi University, Patiala 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.MS Maheshan 2nd University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Niraj Upadhyay 1st Dr. Harisingh G. Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 B. S. Balaji 1st Jawaharlal Nehru University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.S.Prakash 1st M.K.University 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Mrs. R. Nagomi Ruth 1st Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. G. Victoria Naomi 2nd Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

 Start date  End date Enrolment End 
Date

Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

07.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Rekha Sharma 1st Rashtrasant Tukadoji M.Nagpur Univ 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Vipparti Vijaya Lakshmi 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Nongallei Pebam 1st Manipur University 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Bireshwar Sinha 2nd Manipur University 3

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Pravesh Vyas 1st Shri Lal Bahadur S.N. Sanskrit Univ., Delhi 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Kakoli Gogoi 1st Dibrugarh University 2

01.07.20204 22.09.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Amita Dutt 1st St Xavier's College, Kolkata 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Pta. Maneesha Sathe 2nd SPPU, Pune 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.V.Arul 2nd Pondicherry University 4

08.07.2024 25.09.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Deepa G Muricken 2nd University of Calicut 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.Ashok Sharma 1st AIIMS, New Delhi 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Kespi A Pithawala 2nd Gujarat University 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Ishwori Laitonjam 2nd Manipur University 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. K. Sanataombi Devi 1st Manipur University 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Reena Haobam 2nd Manipur University 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Sudeshna S. Choudhury 2nd St Xavier's College, Kolkata 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Arup Kumar Mitra 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Md. Niamat Ali 2nd University of Kashmir 2

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof. Bashir A. Ganai 2nd University of Kashmir 4

08.07.2024 30.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Prof. H. Thomas 1st Dr. Harisingh G. Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Sachin Surve 1st SPPU, Pune 3

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Bageshree Deo 2nd SPPU, Pune 3

11.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Suresh Patidar 1st Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Subhrangshu Sekhar 2nd Tezpur University 4

08.07.2024 22.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Alice Mani 1st University of Calicut 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. Karunesh Saxena 2nd J N Vyas University, Jodhpur 3

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Meeta Nihalai 1st JNVU Jodhpur 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Amita Bissa 2nd JNVU 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Nilam Panchal 1st Gujarat University 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Deepak Raste 2nd Gujarat University 4

11.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Sanjay Tanwani 2nd Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Rizwan Rehman 1st Dibrugarh University 4

10.07.2024 30.09.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Mr. L. Abraham David 2nd M.K.University 4

08.07.2024 25.09.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Ms. Betsy Chacko 1st University of Calicut 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Vishal Goyal 2nd Punjabi University, Patiala 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Maninder Singh 1st Thapar University, Patiala 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Rajesh Kumar Bawa 2nd Punjabi University, Patiala 2

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Gurpreet Singh Lehal 1st Punjabi University, Patiala 2

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.MS Maheshan 2nd University of Mysore 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Niraj Upadhyay 1st Dr. Harisingh G. Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 B. S. Balaji 1st Jawaharlal Nehru University 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.S.Prakash 1st M.K.University 2

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Mrs. R. Nagomi Ruth 1st Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. G. Victoria Naomi 2nd Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

CEC



CEC MOOCs on SWAYAM
S.No.

 Course 
Level

Degree 
Programme

Subject Course Title  Start date 

45 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Psycho Social and Family Issues of Individuals with Visual Impairment 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

46 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Human Growth and Development 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

47 PG E-Aassessment Multidisciplinary e-Assessment 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

48 PG
B.A/B.Sc 

/M.A/M.Sc
Education/Human 

development
School Counselling 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

49 PG
BA/B.Sc/ 
MA/M.Sc

Education/Human 
development

Early Childhood Care and Education 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

50 UG BA/ B Com Education Sociology of Education 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

51 UG B.Ed. Education Psychology of Development and Learning 15.07.2024 20.10.2024

52 UG B.Ed. Education ICT Skills in Education 08.07.2024 29.09.2024

53 UG B.Ed. Education Developing Life Skills 08.07.2024 12.10.2024

54 UG B.Sc Home Science Children with Developmental challenges 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

55 UG BA Psychology Health Psychology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

56 UG BA Education Educational Technology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

57 UG BA Physical Education Fitness Management 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

58 UG B.A Education Psychological Foundation of Education 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

59 UG B.A / B.Ed Education Psychology of Motivation and Learning 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

60 UG B.A Education Mental Health and Adjustment 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

61 UG B.A Law Criminal Law and Criminology 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

62 UG
B.Sc  

Multimedia
Journalism and Mass 

Communication
Photojournalism 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

63 UG B.A Vocational Basics of Photography 11.07.2024 31.10.2024

64 UG B.A/B.B.A. Vocational Introduction to Advertising 11.07.2024 31.10.2024

65 PG M.A. Multidisciplinary Urban Disaster Risk Mitigation and Climate Resilient Development 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

66 PG MA Management Tourism Planning and Sustainable Development 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

67 UG BA Political Science Human Rights & Humanitarian Law 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

68 UG BA (Honours) Psychology General Psychology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

69 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Negotiation and Conflict Management 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

70 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Contemporary Political Economy 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

71 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Public Personnel Administration 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

72 UG BA (Honours) Psychology Development of Psychological Thought 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

73 UG B.A./B.Sc. Psychology Statistical Methods for Psychological Research - II 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

74 UG B.A Sociology Sociology of Religion 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

75 UG B.A Sociology Indian Society – Social Problems & Issues 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

76 UG B A Political Science Introduction To Comparative Government And Politics 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

77 UG B A Economics Statistical Methods For Economics 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

78 UG B A Economics Intermediate Macroeconomics - I 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

79 UG B A
Political Science/ Public 

Administration
Perspective on Public Administration 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

80 UG B A Economics Indian Economy-II 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

81 UG B A Public Administration Rural Local Governance 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

82 PG
BSc/MSc/BA/

MA
Economics Mathematical Economics 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

83 UG BA Economics Principles of Macroeconomics I 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

84 UG B.A. Honours History Understanding Heritage 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

85 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration Urban Local Governance 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

86 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration NGO'S and Sustainalble Development 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

87 UG B.A Psychology Psychology and Work 01.07.2024 30.10.2024

S.No.
 Course 

Level
Degree 

Programme
Subject Course Title  Start date 

45 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Psycho Social and Family Issues of Individuals with Visual Impairment 10.07.2024

46 UG B.Ed Spl. Education Human Growth and Development 10.07.2024

47 PG E-Aassessment Multidisciplinary e-Assessment 10.07.2024

48 PG
B.A/B.Sc 

/M.A/M.Sc
Education/Human 

development
School Counselling 10.07.2024

49 PG
BA/B.Sc/ 
MA/M.Sc

Education/Human 
development

Early Childhood Care and Education 10.07.2024

50 UG BA/ B Com Education Sociology of Education 08.07.2024

51 UG B.Ed. Education Psychology of Development and Learning 15.07.2024

52 UG B.Ed. Education ICT Skills in Education 08.07.2024

53 UG B.Ed. Education Developing Life Skills 08.07.2024

54 UG B.Sc Home Science Children with Developmental challenges 15.07.2024

55 UG BA Psychology Health Psychology 15.07.2024

56 UG BA Education Educational Technology 15.07.2024

57 UG BA Physical Education Fitness Management 15.07.2024

58 UG B.A Education Psychological Foundation of Education 01.07.2024

59 UG B.A / B.Ed Education Psychology of Motivation and Learning 08.07.2024

60 UG B.A Education Mental Health and Adjustment 01.07.2024

61 UG B.A Law Criminal Law and Criminology 01.07.2024

62 UG
B.Sc  

Multimedia
Journalism and Mass 

Communication
Photojournalism 15.07.2024

63 UG B.A Vocational Basics of Photography 11.07.2024

64 UG B.A/B.B.A. Vocational Introduction to Advertising 11.07.2024

65 PG M.A. Multidisciplinary Urban Disaster Risk Mitigation and Climate Resilient Development 01.07.2024

66 PG MA Management Tourism Planning and Sustainable Development 15.07.2024

67 UG BA Political Science Human Rights & Humanitarian Law 15.07.2024

68 UG BA (Honours) Psychology General Psychology 15.07.2024

69 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Negotiation and Conflict Management 15.07.2024

70 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Contemporary Political Economy 15.07.2024

71 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Public Personnel Administration 15.07.2024

72 UG BA (Honours) Psychology Development of Psychological Thought 15.07.2024

73 UG B.A./B.Sc. Psychology Statistical Methods for Psychological Research - II 15.07.2024

74 UG B.A Sociology Sociology of Religion 10.07.2024

75 UG B.A Sociology Indian Society – Social Problems & Issues 10.07.2024

76 UG B A Political Science INTRODUCTION TO COMPARATIVE GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS 08.07.2024

77 UG B A Economics STATISTICAL METHODS FOR ECONOMICS 08.07.2024

78 UG B A Economics INTERMEDIATE MACROECONOMICS - I 08.07.2024

79 UG B A
Political Science/ Public 

Administration
Perspective on Public Administration 08.07.2024

80 UG B A Economics Indian Economy-II 08.07.2024

81 UG B A Public Administration Rural Local Governance 08.07.2024

82 PG
BSc/MSc/BA/

MA
Economics Mathematical Economics 15.07.2024

83 UG BA Economics Principles of Macroeconomics I 15.07.2024

84 UG B.A. Honours History Understanding Heritage 15.07.2024

85 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration URBAN LOCAL GOVERNANCE 08.07.2024

86 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration NGO'S and Sustainalble Development 08.07.2024

87 UG B.A PSYCHOLOGY Psychology and Work 01.07.2024

CECUGC



List of Courses for 
July - December 2024 Semester

 End date Enrolment Date Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Mrs. R.Shanthi 1st Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. K.Sambath Rani 2nd Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.C.Karthik Deepa 2nd Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Ramya Bhaskar 2nd Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. K. Arockia Maraichelvi 1st Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Jonas Richard A 2nd University of Mysore 5

20.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. (Dr.) A. Hameed 1st University of Calicut 4

29.09.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Ismail Thamarasseri 2nd University of Calicut 4

12.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. M. N. Mohamedunni Alias 
Musthafa 1st University of Calicut 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Ms V Kavitha Kiran 2nd EFL University, Hyderabad 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Anne.Samyukta 1st EFLU Hyderabad 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Naziya Hasan 2nd Manipur University 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. M. Chourjit 1st Manipur University 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Aasia Maqbool 2nd University of Kashmir 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Manzoor Ahmad Rather 2nd University of Kashmir 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Bilqees Aslam Shah 1st University of Kashmir 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. S. M Afzal Qadri, 1st University of Kashmir 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Radhika Khanna 1st Pondicherry University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Narayan Patidar 1st Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Richa Mandovra 2nd Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. Dr. Sanjukkta Bhaduri 2nd School of Plann. & Arch., New Delhi 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prashant Kumar Gautam 2nd Panjab University, Chandigarh 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. N. Pramod 1st Manipur University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Shradha Sakatkar 2nd SPPU, Pune 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Sachin Surve 1st SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Wahida Shaikh 2nd SPPU, Pune 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. A Ramakumar 1st SPPU, Pune 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Pallavi Kasande 1st SPPU, Pune 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Tirupathi Rao Padi 2nd Pondicherry University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.C.Juston Selvaraj 1st M.K.University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Sobhana Mishra 2nd M.K.University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 DR. Raghu B T 2nd University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Vidya R 1st University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Venkatesh R 2nd University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Ms. Niveditha V 1st University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Osma Rosette Pinto 1st University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Chandrika. C.S 2nd University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Sikha Ahmad 2nd Doon University, Dehrdhun 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Kamlesh Gakhar 1st M D University Rohtak 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Yogambar S. Farswan 2nd H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (UK) 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. N. Ansuman Rabboni 1st University of Madras 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr.L.Suganthi 2nd Anna University 5

30.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Devi Soumyaja 1st Cochin Univ. of Science & Technology 5

 End date 
Enrolment End 

Date Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Mrs. R.Shanthi 1st Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. K.Sambath Rani 2nd Avinasalingam University, Coimbatore 2

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.C.Karthik Deepa 2nd Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Ramya Bhaskar 2nd Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. K. Arockia Maraichelvi 1st Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Jonas Richard A 2nd University of Mysore 5

15.07.2024 20.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. (Dr.) A. Hameed 1st University of Calicut 4

08.07.2024 29.09.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Ismail Thamarasseri 2nd University of Calicut 4

08.07.2024 12.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. M. N. Mohamedunni Alias 
Musthafa 1st University of Calicut 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Ms V Kavitha Kiran 2nd EFL University, Hyderabad 3

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Anne.Samyukta 1st EFLU Hyderabad 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Naziya Hasan 2nd Manipur University 3

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. M. Chourjit 1st Manipur University 3

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Aasia Maqbool 2nd University of Kashmir 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Manzoor Ahmad Rather 2nd University of Kashmir 2

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Bilqees Aslam Shah 1st University of Kashmir 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. S. M Afzal Qadri, 1st University of Kashmir 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Radhika Khanna 1st Pondicherry University 5

11.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Narayan Patidar 1st Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 3

11.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Richa Mandovra 2nd Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 3

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. Dr. Sanjukkta Bhaduri 2nd School of Plann. & Arch., New Delhi 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prashant Kumar Gautam 2nd Panjab University, Chandigarh 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. N. Pramod 1st Manipur University 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Shradha Sakatkar 2nd SPPU, Pune 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Sachin Surve 1st SPPU, Pune 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Wahida Shaikh 2nd SPPU, Pune 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. A Ramakumar 1st SPPU, Pune 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Pallavi Kasande 1st SPPU, Pune 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Tirupathi Rao Padi 2nd Pondicherry University 5

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr.C.Juston Selvaraj 1st M.K.University 5

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Sobhana Mishra 2nd M.K.University 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 DR. Raghu B T 2nd University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Vidya R 1st University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Venkatesh R 2nd University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Ms. Niveditha V 1st University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Osma Rosette Pinto 1st University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Chandrika. C.S 2nd University of Mysore 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Sikha Ahmad 2nd Doon University, Dehrdhun 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr Kamlesh Gakhar 1st M D University Rohtak 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Yogambar S. Farswan 2nd H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (UK) 2

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. N. Ansuman Rabboni 1st University of Madras 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr.L.Suganthi 2nd Anna University 5

01.07.2024 30.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Devi Soumyaja 1st Cochin Univ. of Science & Technology 5

CEC



CEC MOOCs on SWAYAM
S.No.

 Course 
Level

Degree 
Programme

Subject Course Title  Start date 

88 UG B.A Sociology Sociology of Social Movement 22.07.2024 31.10.2024

89 UG BA Political Science Perspectives on International Relations & World History 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

90 UG B.A Psychology Psychological Research 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

91 UG B.A
Public Admin./ 

Multidiscipilinary Environment Policy and Administration 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

92 UG BA Sociology Political Sociology 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

93 UG BA (Hons) History History of India - VI (C.1750-1875) 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

94 UG Undergraduate Sociology Sociology of Gender 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

95 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration Regulatory Governance 10.07.2024 31.10.2024

96 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration Introduction to Citizen Centric Governance 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

97 UG B A Economics Economic Sociology 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

98 UG B A Economics Indian Economy 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

99 UG B A Economics Intermediate Macroeconomics-II 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

100 UG B A
Political Science/ Public 

Administration
Public Policy and Administration in India 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

101 UG B.A Sociology Sociology of Kinship 11.07.2024 31.10.2024

102 UG BA (Honours) Psychology Applied Social Psychology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

103 UG BA Psychology Social Psychology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

104 UG B.A. Economics Introductory Econometrics 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

105 UG B.A. History Issues in Contemporary World 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

106 UG B.A. Political Science Global Politics 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

107 UG BA Public Administration Indian  Administration 08.07.2024 16.10.2024

108 UG BA Sociology Agrarian Sociology 15.07.2024 16.10.2024

109 UG BA Public Administration Disaster Management 15.07.2024 16.10.2024

110 UG BA Sociology Urban Sociology & Urban Development 22.07.2024 18.10.2024

111 UG BA Economics Intermediate Microeconomics - I 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

112 UG BA History Rise of Modern West - I 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

113 UG BA Hons Psychology Developmental Psychology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

114 UG B.A. Hons. Political Science Feminism: Theory & Practice 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

115 UG B.A History History of India (1206-1550) 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

116 UG B.A Political Science Democratic Awareness With Legal Literacy 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

117 UG B.A History History of India (750-1206) 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

118 UG B.A. Political Science Administration and Public Policy: Concepts and Theories 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

119 UG B.A History Indian Government and Politics 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

120 UG BA (Hons) Psychology Educational Psychology 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

121 UG B.A Psychology Effective Decision Making 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

122 UG B.A
Psychology/Pub 
Administration

Psychology For Health And Well-Being 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

123 UG B.A Political Science Peace and Conflict Resolution 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

124 UG B.A Political Science Political Processes and Institutions in Comparative Perspective 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

125 PG PG Library Science Digital Library 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

126 UG B.A. Sanskrit Critical Survey of Sanskrit Literature 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

127 UG B.A. English Literary Criticism 01.07.2024 06.10.2024

128 UG B.A. English Glimpses of Indian Writing in English 01.07.2024 30.09.2024

129 PG M.A. Hindi Hindi Gadya Sahitya : Katha Sahitya 01.07.2024 31.10.2024

130 PG BA Sanskrit Indian Culture & History  (भारतीयसं कृितः इितहास ) 08.07.2024 31.10.2024

131 UG B.A. (Hons.) Hindi Hindi Sahitya ka Itihaas 15.07.2024 31.10.2024

S.No.
 Course 

Level
Degree 

Programme
Subject Course Title  Start date 

88 UG B.A Sociology Sociology of Social Movement 22.07.2024

89 UG BA Political Science Perspectives on International Relations & World History 08.07.2024

90 UG B.A Psychology Psychological Research 15.07.2024

91 UG B.A
Public Admin./ 

Multidiscipilinary
Environment Policy and Administration 15.07.2024

92 UG BA Sociology Political Sociology 01.07.2024

93 UG BA (Hons) History History of India - VI (C.1750-1875) 01.07.2024

94 UG Undergraduate SOCIOLOGY Sociology of Gender 15.07.2024

95 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration Regulatory Governance 10.07.2024

96 UG BA (Hons) Public Administration Introduction to Citizen Centric Governance 15.07.2024

97 UG B A Economics Economic Sociology 08.07.2024

98 UG B A Economics Indian Economy 08.07.2024

99 UG B A Economics Intermediate Macroeconomics-II 08.07.2024

100 UG B A
Political Science/ Public 

Administration
Public Policy and Administration in India 08.07.2024

101 UG B.A Sociology Sociology of Kinship 11.07.2024

102 UG BA (Honours) Psychology Applied Social Psychology 15.07.2024

103 UG BA Psychology Social Psychology 15.07.2024

104 UG B.A. Economics Introductory Econometrics 15.07.2024

105 UG B.A. History Issues in Contemporary World 15.07.2024

106 UG B.A. Politocal Science Global Politics 15.07.2024

107 UG BA Public Administration Indian  Administration 08.07.2024

108 UG BA Sociology Agrarian Sociology 15.07.2024

109 UG BA Public Administration Disaster Management 15.07.2024

110 UG BA Sociology Urban Sociology & Urban Development 22.07.2024

111 UG BA Economics Intermediate Microeconomics - I 15.07.2024

112 UG BA History Rise of Modern West - I 15.07.2024

113 UG BA Hons Psychology Developmental Psychology 15.07.2024

114 UG B.A. Hons. Political Science Feminism: Theory & Practice 15.07.2024

115 UG B.A History History of India (1206-1550) 15.07.2024

116 UG B.A Political Science DEMOCRATIC AWARENESS WITH LEGAL LITERACY 08.07.2024

117 UG B.A History History of India (750-1206) 15.07.2024

118 UG B.A. Political Science Administration and Public Policy: Concepts and Theories 15.07.2024

119 UG B.A History Indian Government and Politics 15.07.2024

120 UG BA (Hons) Psychology Educational Psychology 15.07.2024

121 UG B.A Psychology Effective Decision Making 08.07.2024

122 UG B.A
Psychology/Pub 
Administration

Psychology For Health And Well-Being 01.07.2024

123 UG B.A Political Science Peace and Conflict Resolution 01.07.2024

124 UG B.A Political Science Political Processes and Institutions in Comparative Perspective 01.07.2024

125 PG PG Library Science Digital Library 01.07.2024

126 UG B.A. Sanskrit Critical Survey of Sanskrit Literature 15.07.2024

127 UG B.A. ENGLISH Literary Criticism 01.07.2024

128 UG B.A. ENGLISH Glimpses of Indian Writing in English 01.07.2024

129 PG M.A. Hindi Hindi Gadya Sahitya : Katha Sahitya 01.07.2024

130 PG BA Sanskrit Indian Culture & History  (भारतीयसं कृितः इितहास ) 08.07.2024

131 UG B.A. (Hons.) Hindi Hindi Sahitya ka Itihaas 15.07.2024

CECUGC



List of Courses for 
July - December 2024 Semester

 End date Enrolment Date Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Rushiraj Upadhyay 1st B.K.N. Mehta University, Junagadh 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Shveta Dhaliwal 2nd RGNUL, Patiala 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Sharanjit Kaur 2nd KMV (Autonomous College), Jalandhar 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Tejpal Dhewa 1st Central University of Haryana 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Aditya Ranjan Kapoor 2nd Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Vikas Rathee 1st Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Jasleen Kewlani 1st Rajiv Gandhi N. Law University, Patiala 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024
(Late) Dr Tarun Arora/ Prof. 

Sharanjit
2nd Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof Raj Kumar Siwach 2nd Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Majula V 2nd University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. RAJESHWARJ GM 1st University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Navitha  Thimmaiah 2nd University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024
Dr. Gurubasavarajaswamy 

Pandita
1st University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Sarika Dixit 2nd Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Ms. Poorva Suhas Kulkarni 1st SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. P. Swathi 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Deba K. Chakraborty 1st Dibrugarh University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Chandan Sarma 2nd Dibrugarh University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Obje Borah Hazarika 2nd Dibrugarh University 5

16.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof. Y. Pardhasaradhy 1st Osmania University 5

16.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof.C.Ganesh 1st Osmania University 5

16.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.Lal Das 2nd Osmania University 5

18.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024  Dr. Vinita Pandey 1st Osmania University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Jyoti Khumanthem 1st Manipur University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Shilleima C. Naroibam 1st Manipur University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Koijam Sobita Devi 1st Manipur University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Ningombam Shreema Devi 1st Manipur University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Tinni Goswami 2nd EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Partha Pratim Paul 2nd EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Jhuma Sanyal 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Esita Sur 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Arundhati Bhattacharyya 2nd EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr Sameer Babu M 2nd Jamia Millia Islamia 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Muhd. Muzammil 1st University of Kashmir 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Yasir Hamid Bhat 2nd University of Kashmir 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Khalid Wasim Hassan 2nd University of Kashmir 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Aijaz Ashraf Wani 1st University of Kashmir 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Jagdish Arora 2nd Central Univ. of HP, Dharamsala 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Harish Chandra Tiwari
Dr. Prakash Chandra Pant 1st Uttarakhand Sanskrit Univ., Haridwar 6

06.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. C.G. Shyamala 2nd University of Calicut 4

30.09.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Bindu Ann Philip 2nd University of Calicut 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. Deo Shankar Navin 1st Jawaharlal Nehru University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof. Shiv Shankar Mishra 2nd Shri Lal Bahadur S.N. Sanskrit Univ., Delhi 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof Subhash Chander 2nd Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra 4

 End date Enrolment End 
Date

Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

22.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Rushiraj Upadhyay 1st B.K.N. Mehta University, Junagadh 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Shveta Dhaliwal 2nd RGNUL, Patiala 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Sharanjit Kaur 2nd KMV (Autonomous College), Jalandhar 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Tejpal Dhewa 1st Central University of Haryana 5

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Aditya Ranjan Kapoor 2nd Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 5

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Vikas Rathee 1st Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Jasleen Kewlani 1st Rajiv Gandhi N. Law University, Patiala 4

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 (Late) Dr Tarun Arora/ Prof. 
Sharanjit 2nd Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof Raj Kumar Siwach 2nd Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Majula V 2nd University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. RAJESHWARJ GM 1st University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Navitha  Thimmaiah 2nd University of Mysore 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024
Dr. Gurubasavarajaswamy 

Pandita
1st University of Mysore 5

11.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Sarika Dixit 2nd Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Ms. Poorva Suhas Kulkarni 1st SPPU, Pune 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. P. Swathi 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 3

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Deba K. Chakraborty 1st Dibrugarh University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Chandan Sarma 2nd Dibrugarh University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Obje Borah Hazarika 2nd Dibrugarh University 5

08.07.2024 16.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof. Y. Pardhasaradhy 1st Osmania University 5

15.07.2024 16.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof.C.Ganesh 1st Osmania University 5

15.07.2024 16.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.Lal Das 2nd Osmania University 5

22.07.2024 18.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024  Dr. Vinita Pandey 1st Osmania University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Jyoti Khumanthem 1st Manipur University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Shilleima C. Naroibam 1st Manipur University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Koijam Sobita Devi 1st Manipur University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Ningombam Shreema Devi 1st Manipur University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Tinni Goswami 2nd EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Partha Pratim Paul 2nd EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 2

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Jhuma Sanyal 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Esita Sur 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 2

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Arundhati Bhattacharyya 2nd EMRC, St. Xaviers's College, Kolkata 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr Sameer Babu M 2nd Jamia Millia Islamia 2

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Muhd. Muzammil 1st University of Kashmir 2

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Yasir Hamid Bhat 2nd University of Kashmir 5

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Khalid Wasim Hassan 2nd University of Kashmir 2

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Aijaz Ashraf Wani 1st University of Kashmir 5

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Jagdish Arora 2nd Central Univ. of HP, Dharamsala 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Harish Chandra Tiwari
Dr. Prakash Chandra Pant 1st Uttarakhand Sanskrit Univ., Haridwar 6

01.07.2024 06.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. C.G. Shyamala 2nd University of Calicut 4

01.07.2024 30.09.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Bindu Ann Philip 2nd University of Calicut 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. Deo Shankar Navin 1st Jawaharlal Nehru University 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Prof. Shiv Shankar Mishra 2nd Shri Lal Bahadur S.N. Sanskrit Univ., Delhi 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof Subhash Chander 2nd Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra 4

CEC



CEC MOOCs on SWAYAM
S.No.

 Course 
Level

Degree 
Programme

Subject Course Title  Start date 

132 UG BA English Introduction to Indian Literature in English: Colonialism to Postcolonialism 15.07.2024

133 UG BA and CoP French Proficiency Course in French 01.07.2024

134 UG BA and CoP Russian Proficiency Course in Russian 01.07.2024

135 UG BA and CoP Spanish Proficiency Course in Spanish 01.07.2024

136 UG B.A URDU Study of Prose and Poetic Forms in Urdu Literature 08.07.2024

137 UG B.A URDU History of Urdu Language and Literature 08.07.2024

138 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Cyber Crime Administration 15.07.2024

139 PG LLB, LLM Law International Human Rights System 08.07.2024

140 PG LLM Law Advanced Constitutional Law 01.07.2024

141 PG M.A. Law Intellectual Property 01.07.2024

142 UG BA (Hons) Public Admin. Administrative Law 15.07.2024

143 UG LL.B. LAW Human Rights, International Law and International Humanitarian Law 15.07.2024

144 UG  B.A LLB LAW Commercial Law 01.07.2024

145 UG B.A LLB LAW Constitutional Law 01.07.2024

146 UG B.A Law Educational Psychology 08.07.2024

147 UG B.Sc. Mathematics Real Analysis 15.07.2024

148 UG B.Sc Mathematics Graph Theory 10.07.2024

149 UG BSc Physics Nuclear and Particle physics 08.07.2024

150 UG B. Sc Mathematics Combinatorial Mathematics 08.07.2024

151 UG BSc Mathematics Group Theory I 01.07.2024

152 UG BSc Mathematics Theory of Real Function 08.07.2024

153 UG Bsc Mathematics Logic and Sets 08.07.2024

154 UG B.Sc. Mathematics Discrete Mathematics 08.07.2024

155 UG B.Sc. Mathematics Numerical Methods 07.07.2024

156 UG B.A. Economics Data Analysis 08.07.2024

157 UG BSc Mathematics Finite Element Methods 01.07.2024

158 UG BSc (Hons) Mathematics Riemann Integration and Series of Functions 08.07.2024

159 UG B.Com Management Personality Development 15.07.2024

160 UG B.Com Management Fundamentals of Office Management and Methods 15.07.2024

161 UG B.B.A Management Business Ethics 15.07.2024

162 UG BBA/B Com Management Business Planning & Project Management 15.07.2024

163 UG B.A/B.B.A. Management Basics of Digital Marketing 11.07.2024

164 UG B.Com Commerce Fundamentals of Insurance 10.07.2024

165 UG B.Sc Computer Science Ecommerce Technologies 10.07.2024

166 PG MBA/M.Com Management Supply Chain Management 10.07.2024

167 UG B. Com Commerce Business Statistics 08.07.2024

168 UG BA/BBA/BCom Management Human Resource Management 01.07.2024

169 UG BMS Management Introduction to Advertising & Brand Management 08.07.2024

170 PG MBA/BBA Management HRM for Non-HR Managers 15.07.2024

171 PG MBA/M.Com Management Organisation Behaviour 08.07.2024

172 UG B.Com Management Introduction to Marketing Management - 1 15.07.2024

173 UG B.A. Hons.  Economics Public Finance 15.07.2024

174 UG B.COM Management Integrated Marketing Communication and Sales force 15.07.2024

175 UG B.A Management Entrepreneurship Management 15.07.2024

176 UG B.Sc (H. Sci.) Home Science Textiles & Quality Analysis 08.07.2024

S.No.
 Course 

Level
Degree 

Programme
Subject Course Title  Start date 

132 UG BA English Introduction to Indian Literature in English: Colonialism to Postcolonialism 15.07.2024

133 UG BA and CoP French Proficiency Course in French 01.07.2024

134 UG BA and CoP Russian Proficiency Course in Russian 01.07.2024

135 UG BA and CoP Spanish Proficiency Course in Spanish 01.07.2024

136 UG B.A URDU Study of Prose and Poetic Forms in Urdu Literature 08.07.2024

137 UG B.A URDU History of Urdu Language and Literature 08.07.2024

138 UG BA (Honours) Public Administration Cyber Crime Administration 15.07.2024

139 PG LLB, LLM Law International Human Rights System 08.07.2024

140 PG LLM Law Advanced Constitutional Law 01.07.2024

141 PG M.A. Law Intellectual Property 01.07.2024

142 UG BA (Hons) Public Admin. Administrative Law 15.07.2024

143 UG LL.B. LAW Human Rights, International Law and International Humanitarian Law 15.07.2024

144 UG  B.A LLB LAW Commercial Law 01.07.2024

145 UG B.A LLB LAW Constitutional Law 01.07.2024

146 UG B.A Law Educational Psychology 08.07.2024

147 UG B.Sc. Mathematics Real Analysis 15.07.2024

148 UG B.Sc Mathematics Graph Theory 10.07.2024

149 UG BSc Physics Nuclear and Particle physics 08.07.2024

150 UG B. Sc Mathematics Combinatorial Mathematics 08.07.2024

151 UG BSc Mathematics Group Theory I 01.07.2024

152 UG BSc Mathematics Theory of Real Function 08.07.2024

153 UG Bsc Mathematics Logic and Sets 08.07.2024

154 UG B.Sc. Mathematics Discrete Mathematics 08.07.2024

155 UG B.Sc. Mathematics Numerical Methods 07.07.2024

156 UG B.A. Economics Data Analysis 08.07.2024

157 UG BSc Mathematics Finite Element Methods 01.07.2024

158 UG BSc (Hons) Mathematics Riemann Integration and Series of Functions 08.07.2024

159 UG B.Com Management Personality Development 15.07.2024

160 UG B.Com Management Fundamentals of Office Management and Methods 15.07.2024

161 UG B.B.A Management Business Ethics 15.07.2024

162 UG BBA/B Com Management Business Planning & Project Management 15.07.2024

163 UG B.A/B.B.A. Management Basics of Digital Marketing 11.07.2024

164 UG B.Com Commerce Fundamentals of Insurance 10.07.2024

165 UG B.Sc Computer Science Ecommerce Technologies 10.07.2024

166 PG MBA/M.Com Management Supply Chain Management 10.07.2024

167 UG B. Com Commerce Business Statistics 08.07.2024

168 UG BA/BBA/BCom Management Human Resource Management 01.07.2024

169 UG BMS Management Introduction to Advertising & Brand Management 08.07.2024

170 PG MBA/BBA Management HRM for Non-HR Managers 15.07.2024

171 PG MBA/M.Com Management Organisation Behaviour 08.07.2024

172 UG B.Com Management Introduction to Marketing Management - 1 15.07.2024

173 UG B.A. Hons.  Economics Public Finance 15.07.2024

174 UG B.COM Management Integrated Marketing Communication and Sales force 15.07.2024

175 UG B.A Management Entrepreneurship Management 15.07.2024

176 UG B.Sc (H. Sci.) Home Science Textiles & Quality Analysis 08.07.2024
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List of Courses for 
July - December 2024 Semester

 End date Enrolment Date Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Jai Singh 1st EFLU, Hyderabad 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.Kanchan Chakravarty 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Pusp Ranjan 1st EFLU, Hyderabad 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr T Srivani 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Mushtaq H. Magloo 2nd University of Kashmir 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Shah Faisal Jan 1st University of Kashmir 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Adv. Jayashree Nangare 1st SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. (Dr.) Y.S.R. Murthy 2nd University of Mysore 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Anupama Goel 1st National Law Univeristy Delhi 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Yogesh Pai 2nd National Law University Delhi 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Deepak Kumar Chauhan 1st Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. (Dr.) G. B. Reddy 1st EFLU, Hyderabad 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Heena Basharat 2nd University of Kashmir 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Aneeda Jan 1st University of Kashmir 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Amina Parveen 2nd University of Kashmir 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Surajit Borkotokey 1st Dibrugarh University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr.T.Asir 2nd M.K.University 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr.G.Sasikala 1st Madurai Kamaraj University 4

29.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Resmi T 1st University of Calicut 5

30.09.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr.Ragi Puthan Veettil 2nd University of Calicut 5

12.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.ANJALY KISHORE 1st University of Calicut 5

06.09.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Mohamed Nishad Maniprambath 2nd University of Calicut 2

20.08.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Minirani S 1st University of Calicut 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Mansoor P 2nd University of Calicut 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Jaspreet Kaur 1st Punjabi University, Patiala 4

30.09.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Tamal Pramanick 2nd University of Calicut 5

29.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Sanjay P. K. 2nd University of Calicut 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Sweta Sanjog Metha 1st SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Rupali Sheth 2nd SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Archana Vechalekar 1st SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Ravi Ahuja 2nd SPPU, Pune 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Shilpa Bagdare 1st Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.K.Uma 1st M.K.University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 G. Selva Jeba 1st M.K.University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr.P.Chitramani 2nd Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. P. M. Shiva Prasad 2nd University of Mysore 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr.Prakash Pillai R 2nd University of Calicut 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Mamta Brahmbhatt 1st Gujarat University 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr Margie Parikh 2nd Gujarat University 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Prof.(Dr.) Vishal Kumar 1st Panjab University, Chandigarh 4

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Nambram Amulkumar 1st Manipur University 3

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Shreeda Chungkham 1st Manipur University 5

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Soma Nath 2nd St Xavier's College, Kolkata 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Sujit Mukherjee 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College 2

31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. A. Sarada Devi 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 5

 End date Enrolment End 
Date

Exam Date Name of the Course Coordinator
Exam 
Shift

Host University
No of 
Credits

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Jai Singh 1st EFLU, Hyderabad 5

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.Kanchan Chakravarty 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 5

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Pusp Ranjan 1st EFLU, Hyderabad 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr T Srivani 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Mushtaq H. Magloo 2nd University of Kashmir 2

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Shah Faisal Jan 1st University of Kashmir 2

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Adv. Jayashree Nangare 1st SPPU, Pune 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. (Dr.) Y.S.R. Murthy 2nd University of Mysore 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr Anupama Goel 1st National Law Univeristy Delhi 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Yogesh Pai 2nd National Law University Delhi 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Deepak Kumar Chauhan 1st Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Prof. (Dr.) G. B. Reddy 1st EFLU, Hyderabad 3

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Heena Basharat 2nd University of Kashmir 4

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Aneeda Jan 1st University of Kashmir 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr Amina Parveen 2nd University of Kashmir 2

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Prof. Surajit Borkotokey 1st Dibrugarh University 5

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr.T.Asir 2nd M.K.University 2

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr.G.Sasikala 1st Madurai Kamaraj University 4

08.07.2024 29.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Resmi T 1st University of Calicut 5

01.07.2024 30.09.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr.Ragi Puthan Veettil 2nd University of Calicut 5

08.07.2024 12.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.ANJALY KISHORE 1st University of Calicut 5

08.07.2024 06.09.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Mohamed Nishad Maniprambath 2nd University of Calicut 2

08.07.2024 20.08.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Minirani S 1st University of Calicut 2

07.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Mansoor P 2nd University of Calicut 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Jaspreet Kaur 1st Punjabi University, Patiala 4

01.07.2024 30.09.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Tamal Pramanick 2nd University of Calicut 5

08.07.2024 29.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Sanjay P. K. 2nd University of Calicut 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Sweta Sanjog Metha 1st SPPU, Pune 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Rupali Sheth 2nd SPPU, Pune 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Archana Vechalekar 1st SPPU, Pune 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Ravi Ahuja 2nd SPPU, Pune 4

11.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. Shilpa Bagdare 1st Devi Ahilya Viswavidyalaya, Indore 4

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr.K.Uma 1st M.K.University 4

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 G. Selva Jeba 1st M.K.University 4

10.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr.P.Chitramani 2nd Avinashilingam IHS & HEW, Coimbatore 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 15.12.2024 Dr. P. M. Shiva Prasad 2nd University of Mysore 5

01.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr.Prakash Pillai R 2nd University of Calicut 5

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr. Mamta Brahmbhatt 1st Gujarat University 3

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 07.12.2024 Dr Margie Parikh 2nd Gujarat University 4

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Prof.(Dr.) Vishal Kumar 1st Panjab University, Chandigarh 4

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Nambram Amulkumar 1st Manipur University 3

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Shreeda Chungkham 1st Manipur University 5

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 08.12.2024 Dr. Soma Nath 2nd St Xavier's College, Kolkata 2

15.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. Sujit Mukherjee 1st EMRC, St. Xaviers's College 2

08.07.2024 31.10.2024 31.08.2024 14.12.2024 Dr. A. Sarada Devi 2nd EFLU, Hyderabad 5
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CEC Swayam Prabha DTH Channel

Subjects:  Hindi Literature, Hindi Language, English Language, English Literature, Sanskrit, Urdu, Foreign 
Language Courses: German, Japanese, Chinese, Spanish, French, Russian, Linguistics

Subjects:  History, Philosophy, Performing Arts, Rabindra Sangeet, Hindustani Classical Music, Karnataki 
Sangeet, Fine Arts, Manuscriptology, Painting Applied Art Sculpture, Theatre Arts, Film Studies, Painting 
Applied Multimedia, Vocational Studies, Buddhist Studies, Comparative Studies of Religion, Jyotish Ganit, 
Visual Arts, Indian Culture

 ����	 | VageeshChannel Name – Channel Scope – Language & Literature
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 01 

Channel Scope – History, Culture & Philosophy
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 02  �
�� �� | SanskritiChannel Name – 

Subjects:  Sociology, Anthropology,Social Work Administration, Social Work, Political Science, Public Adminis-
tration, Psychology, Population Studies, Women Studies

Subjects:  B.A. Education, B. Ed., B. Ed. English, Special Education for Visually Impaired, Elementary Education, 
Environmental Science, Home Science, Adult Education, Physical Education, Sports & HealthEducation

Subjects:  Business Management, Human Resources Management, Management & Marketing of Insurance, 
Marketing Management & Retail Business, Bachelor of Business Studies, Office Administration & Secretarial 
Practice, Tourism, Hindi Journalism, Communication & Journalism, Multimedia Communication, Vocational 
Studies – Mass Communication, Video Production, Advertising, Library Information Science Management

 ��
�� | PrabandhanChannel Name – Channel Scope – Information, Communication 
and Management Studies Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 05

Channel Scope – Social & Behavioral Sciences
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 03 

Channel Scope – Education and Home Science
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 04

 ���� | PrabodhChannel Name – 

 ����� | SaaraswatChannel Name – 

Subjects:  LLB, Criminology, Forensic Science, Human Rights & Duties

Channel Scope – Law and Legal Studies
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 06 ����� | VidhikChannel Name – 

CEC’s Bouquet of 11 DTH Channels on SWAYAM Prabha
CEC is the National Coordinator for Non-Technology UG and PG Programmes for 
11 SWAYAM Prabha – MoE DTH bouquet of educational channels that telecast 
high quality educational programmes 24x7. Each channel has fresh educational 
content for 8 hours to be telecast 3 times a day. The channels are free-to-air and 
can be viewed on DD Free Dish and DishTV. CEC’s exclusive 24x7 CEC-UGC 
Higher Education channel – Vyas transmission is available on CEC’s website: 
http://cec.nic.in and on http://webcast.gov.in web portal of the Government of India.
Each programme offers a comprehensive understanding of the fundamentals of 
the subjects enabling the students to choose a convenient time and ensure reca-
pitulation. Curriculum based programmes meet the needs of lifelong learners.
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CEC Swayam Prabha DTH Channel

Subjects:  Economics, Business Economics, Commerce, Financial Accounting

Channel Scope – Economics and Commerce
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 07 ����� | KautilyaChannel Name – 

Subjects:  Applied Life Science - Sericulture, Applied Physical Sciences - Electronics, Industrial Chemistry, 
Computer Science, Computer and Networking, Cyber Security/Information Security,Environmental Science, 
Analytical Chemistry/Instrumentation, Pharmacy, Agriculture, Architecture, Biophysics, Food & Nutrition, 
Food Technology, Polymer Science

Subjects:  Mathematics, Statistics, Physics, Geography, Geology, Chemistry

Subjects:  Botany, Zoology, Life Sciences, Microbiology, Bio-Medical Sciences, Bio-Chemistry, Bio-Informatics

Channel Scope – Physical and Earth Sciences
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 08 

Channel Scope – Life Sciences
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 09

 ����� | AryabhattChannel Name – 

 �
�� | SpandanChannel Name – 

 �� | DakshChannel Name – Channel Scope – Applied Sciences
Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 10

Channel No. – CEC-UGC - 40
Channel Name –  ��� | Vyas 

• Natural and Applied Science                                          Band - lV
Forensic Science & Criminology, Mathematics, Astronomy & Allied Sciences, Physics, Chemistry, Earth 
Science, Geology, Hydrology, Meteorology, Paleontology/Fossils, Life Science, Biology/Ecology, Genet-
ics/Biotechnology, Microbiology, Botany, Zoology, Medical Science, Health & Nutrition, Diseases, 
Engineering, Electrical/Mechanical Engineering, Mining & Related Operations, Military & Nautical 
Engineering, Civil Engineering, Manufacturing Technology, Agriculture, Horticulture, Animal Husband-
ry/Veterinary Sciences, Sericulture, Aquaculture, Chemical Engineering/Biotechnology, Manufacturing 
for Specific Uses, Computer Sciences

• Management and Other Professional Courses          Band - lll
Management, Marketing, Commerce, Communications, Telecommunication, Tourism, Advertising & 
Public Relations, New Media Journalism, Publishing, Photography & Photographs, Graphic Arts, 
Printmaking & Prints, Library &, Information Science, Education, Sports/Physical Education, Women 
Education, Law, Environment Studies/Management, Home Economics & Family Living

• Social Science                                                                     Band - ll
History, Geography, Biography, Genealogy, Insignia (Awards), Archaeology, Museology, Manuscripts & 
Rare Books, Philosophy, Psychology, Religion, Social Sciences/ Sociology, Anthropology, Political Science, 
Economics, Public Administration

• Art/Culture/Literature/Language                                  Band - l
English Language, Linguistics, Hindi & other Languages, English Literature, Literature of other Languag-
es, Culture, Architecture, Plastic Arts & Sculpture, Drawing & Decorating Arts, Painting & Fine Arts, Music, 
Recreational & Performing Arts, Public Performance, Film Appreciation, Dance & Drama, Religion, 
Customs, Folklore
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CEC wishes 
you all a very

A Virgo is a born perfectionist; the Virgo will 
not rest until a problem is resolved. A Virgo 
always sees things objectively and is not blinded 
by emotions. 

I'm pretty good at thinking about everything 
- all of my consequences - before I make a 
decision, and I think about everything that's 
going to happen because of that decision. 
I'm a Libra, and I'm very strategic.

Saurabh Kumar
Technical Assistant

Meena Kumari
Library Assistant

Rajive Sabharwal
Administrative Officer
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Vivek Kumar Amit Goyal
Editor
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Stenographer Gr- I
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Consortium for Educational Communication, New Delhi -110 067
+91-11-24126418/19info.cec@nic.inhttps://cec.nic.in

Scan here for accessing cec.nic.in

#MassiveOpenOnlineCourses@CEC

Register for CEC MOOCs on:
swayam.gov.in or scan the QR Code CEC

#Learn Anywhere
#Learn Anytime


